

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1476 OF 2014

Smt. Jamila Bechain Khan ..Appellant

v/s.

The Union of India,
represented by the Gen. Manager,
Central Railway, Mumbai CST. ..Respondents

Mr. Mohan Rao for the Appellant.
Mrs. Shailaja Nair i/b. Mr. T.J. Pandian for the Respondent.

**CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.
DATED : 23rd AUGUST, 2019.**

P.C.

1. The learned Counsel for the appellant seeks leave to file compilation of documents. Leave granted. Compilation to be filed in the Registry with copy to the other side.
2. Stand over to 13.09.2019.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)