

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.1476 OF 2014**

Jamila Bechain KhanAppellant

V/s.

The Union of India representedRespondent
by the General Manager

Mr. Mohan Rao for the appellants.

Mr. Gautam Modanwal i/by Mr. T. J. Pandian for the respondents.

**CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATED : 23rd December 2025**

PC. :

1. Admit. Mr. Pandian, learned counsel waives service for the respondents.
2. Records and Proceedings be called.
3. Private paper book/joint compilation of documents to be filed and served on all the parties within four weeks from today.
4. If the same is not filed within four weeks, the appeal will stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.
5. If the appeal is not dismissed for want of paper book, then list this appeal on 2 February 2026 for hearing.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)