

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR

Digitally signed
by PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Date: 2026.02.02
17:16:13 +0530

FIRST APPEAL NO.1476 OF 2014

Jamila Bechain Khan

....Appellant

V/s.

The Union of India represented
by the General Manager

....Respondent

Mr. Mohan Rao for the appellants.

Mr. Gautam Modanwal i/by Mr. T. J. Pandian for the respondents.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 23rd December 2025

PC. :

1. Admit. Mr. Pandian, learned counsel waives service for the respondents.
2. Records and Proceedings be called.
3. Private paper book/joint compilation of documents to be filed and served on all the parties within four weeks from today.
4. List this appeal on 2 February 2026 for hearing.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)

This order is corrected as per speaking to the minutes dated 2nd February 2026.