



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.1476 OF 2014

Jamila Bechain Khan ...Appellant
Versus
The Union of India
represented by the General Manager ...Respondent

Mr. Mohan Rao for the Appellant.
Mr. T. J. Pandian a/w Mr. Gautam Modanwal for the Respondent.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATE : 2 FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. The learned counsel for the appellant points out that on 23 December 2025, paragraph 4 was not dictated in the open Court. Therefore, he requested for speaking to the minutes.
2. In my order dated 23 December 2025, paragraph 4 and first part of paragraph 5 be deleted.
3. The original order be rectified and uploaded on the website and in any case, the present order be read along with the order dated 23 December 2025.
4. List this matter for hearing on 16 February 2026 in the afternoon session at 4:00 p.m.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]