

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1476 OF 2014

SAYYED
SAEED
ALI
AHMED
ALI
Digitally
signed by
SAYYED
SAEED ALI
AHMED ALI
Date:
2026.02.17
10:55:29
+0530

Jamila Bechain Khan

....Appellant

Versus

The Union Of India,
Represented By The General Manager

....Respondent

Mr. Mohan Rao for the Appellant.

Mr. T. J. Pandian a/w. Mr. Gautam Modanwal for the Respondent.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATED : 16th FEBRUARY 2026

P C. :

List this Appeal “for final hearing” on 09th March, 2026 in the
afternoon session.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]